THEATRICAL VISIT IN SPANISH

Dramatised and panoramic tour in Spanish
through the old town of Alhama, where historical
figures such as the Marquis of Los Vélez or King
Jaime | El Conquistador narrate how they lived
in their respective times and describe some
cultural points.

TIME: 11:00 a.m.

DURATION: 90 min. approx.

PRICE: Free of charge, previous booking
required. Limited capacity.

DEPARTURE POINT: Tourist Office.

DATES:

Sunday 18th September
Sunday 16th October
Sunday 20th November
Sunday 18th December

TOURIST OFFICE
Plaza de la Constitucion, 10

INFORMATION AND REGISTRATION
Phone no.: +34 968 633 512

OF#%]0]
turismo@alhamademurcia.es 2

MUSEO ARQUEOLOGICO LOS BANOS El..':-.
C/ Sanchez Vidal, 5

Phone no.: 968 630 776
museoarqueologico@alhamademurcia.es

THEATRICAL VISIT IN SPANISH:
DON JUAN TENORIO

In Spain, it is traditional to perform the José
Zorrilla’s play “Don Juan Tenorio”, in November,
around All Saint’'s Day. In this dramatised visit,
the most important scenes will be performed
using some of the stunning corners of Alhama as
the setting.

TIME: 9:00 p.m.

DURATION: 2 hours approx.

PRICE: Free of charge, previous booking
required. Limited capacity.

DEPARTURE POINT: Tourist Office.

DATES:
Friday 4th November
Saturday 5th November
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TOUR THE MUSEUM

Discover 2000 years of thermalism in our town with
this guided visit to the Los Bafios Archaeological
Museum, where the remains of the Roman thermal
baths, the Islamic baths and the 19th century Hotel
Spa are preserved.

TIME: 11:00 a.m.

DURATION: 50 min. approx.

PRICE: Free of charge, previous booking
required. Limited capacity.

DEPARTURE POINT: Museo Arqueoldgico Los
Bafos.

VISITS IN ENGLISH: VISITS IN SPANISH:
Tuesday 6th September  Saturday 3rd September
Tuesday 4th October Saturday 1st October
Tuesday 8th November Saturday 5th November
Tuesday 13th December  Saturday 3rd December

ARRANGED VISITS IN ENGLISH AT YOUR
CONVENIENCE FOR GROUPS. PLEASE,

CONSULT AVAILABILITY.

e
TOUR THE CITY

Enjoy this walking tour through the old city with
our official guide to know the history of its most
interesting cultural sightseeings. The tour does not
include the Castle, so it is suitable for visitors with
reduced mobility.
DURATION: 90 min. approx.
PRICE: €3 for adults and €2 for children

from 3 to 12 years old.
DEPARTURE POINT: Tourist Office.

VISITS IN ENGLISH: VISITS IN SPANISH

At 7:00 p.m. At 7:00 p.m.
Thursday 14th July Thursday 7th July
Thursday 28th July Thursday 21st July
Thursday Tith August Thursday 4th August
Thursday 25th August Thursday 18th August
To 11:00 a.m. At 11:00 a.m.

Saturday 17 th September Sunday 25th September
Saturday 8th October Sunday 9th October
Saturday 19th November Sunday 27th November
Saturday 17th December  Sunday Tith December

ARRANGED VISITS IN ENGLISH AT YOUR
CONVENIENCE FOR GROUPS. PLEASE,
CONSULT AVAILABILITY.

RESCUE THE TIME TRAVELLER

Interactive tourist gymkhana for families. Young

and old will work together with the Time

Traveller to complete the map of Alhama,

discovering clues around the town centre and

solving games and puzzles. The use of a

Smartphone is recommended to help our

protagonist. For children from 7 years old

accompanied at all times by a family member or

a responsible adult.

DURATION: 90 min. approx.

PRICE: Free of charge, previous booking
required. Limited capacity.

DEPARTURE POINT: Tourist Office.

DATES IN ENGLISH

Friday 22nd July, at 7:00 p.m.

Friday 19th August, at 7:00 p.m.

DATES IN SPANISH:

Friday 15th July, at 7:00 p.m.

Friday 29th July, at 7:00 p.m.

Friday 12th August, at 7:00 p.m.

Friday 26th August, at 7:00 p.m.

Saturday 24th September, at 11:00 a.m.

Saturday 15th October, at 11:00 a.m.

Saturday 12th November, at 11:00 a.m.

Saturday 10th December, at 11:00 a.m.



